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STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

 
FIFTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE 

SECOND SESSION, 2026 
 

HOUSE SCHEDULE OF COMMITTEE HEARINGS 
 

January 28, 2026 
Wednesday 
 
 
HOUSE APPROPRIATIONS & FINANCE COMMITTEE - NATHAN SMALL, CHAIR 
 
 Wednesday, January 28, 2026 - 1:30 PM - Room 307 
 
        Full Committee Hearing - Room 307 
(924) Public Education Department (Liu/Sciacca) 
Public School Support Final Review 
(940) Public Schools Facility Authority (Carswell/Sciacca) 
Housing Workgroup 
 
For public comment: 
Join from PC, Mac, iPad, or Android: 
Https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89060230143 for Room 307 
 
Phone one-tap: +16694449171,,89060230143# US 
 
Webinar ID: 890 6023 0143 
 
        Public Safety Adhoc Committee - Room 315 
 
For public comment: 
Join from PC, Mac, iPad, or Android:  
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84162391320 for Room 315 
 
Phone one-tap: +12532050468,,84162391320# US  
 
Webinar ID: 841 6239 1320 
 
Any amendments, substitutes, handouts or supplemental information shall be 
submitted to HAFC@nmlegis.gov at least 24 hours in advance before the committee 
hearing. 

 

 
 
 
 
 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89060230143
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84162391320
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HOUSE COMMERCE & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE - DOREEN Y. GALLEGOS, CHAIR 
 
 Wednesday, January 28, 2026 - 1:30 PM - Room 317 
 

 HB 27  TECHNOLOGY JOBS R&D TAX CREDIT EXPANSION (DIXON) 
 HB 96  SPACE COMMISSION WORKING GROUP (HOCHMAN-VIGIL/DOW) 
 HB 103  RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY VALUATION INCREASES (PARAJÓN) 

 
Join from PC, Mac, iPad, or Android:  
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86262434053   
 
Phone one-tap:  
+17193594580,,86262434053# US  
 
Webinar ID: 862 6243 4053 
 
 Friday, January 30, 2026 - 1:30 PM - Room 317 
 

 HB 82  EXTEND TECHNOLOGY READINESS GRT CREDIT (SANCHEZ) 
 HB 17  ACCESSORY DWELLING UNITS IN CERTAIN AREAS (ROMERO A.) 
 HB 77  AFFORDABLE HOUSING REVITALIZATION TAX CREDIT (DOW/NAVA) 

 
Join from PC, Mac, iPad, or Android:  
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86262434053   
 
Phone one-tap:  
+17193594580,,86262434053# US  
 
Webinar ID: 862 6243 4053 
 

 
HOUSE CONSUMER & PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE - JOANNE J. FERRARY, CHAIR 
 
 Thursday, January 29, 2026 - 1:30 PM or 15 mins after the floor - Room 317 
 

 HB 156  REPEAL SPECIAL SESSION VACCINATION LAWS (HOCHMAN-VIGIL/THOMSON) 
 HJR 2  DENIAL OF BAIL, CA (CHAVEZ N/REEB) 
 HB 60  REVISE CERTAIN CRIMINAL OFFENSE DEFINITIONS (CHAVEZ N/REEB) 
 HB 59  INCREASE PENALTY FOR CERTAIN DEATHS (REEB/TERRAZAS) 

 
Join from PC, Mac, iPad, or Android: 
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86074155262  
 
Phone one-tap: 
+13462487799,,86074155262# US 
 
Webinar ID: 860 7415 5262 

Any amendments, substitutes, handouts, or supplemental information shall be 
submitted to HCEDC@nmlegis.gov at least 24 hours before the committee hearing. 

 

https://www.nmlegis.gov/Legislation/Legislation?Chamber=H&LegType=B&LegNo=27&year=26
https://www.nmlegis.gov/Legislation/Legislation?Chamber=H&LegType=B&LegNo=96&year=26
https://www.nmlegis.gov/Legislation/Legislation?Chamber=H&LegType=B&LegNo=103&year=26
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86262434053
https://www.nmlegis.gov/Legislation/Legislation?Chamber=H&LegType=B&LegNo=82&year=26
https://www.nmlegis.gov/Legislation/Legislation?Chamber=H&LegType=B&LegNo=17&year=26
https://www.nmlegis.gov/Legislation/Legislation?Chamber=H&LegType=B&LegNo=77&year=26
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86262434053
https://www.nmlegis.gov/Legislation/Legislation?Chamber=H&LegType=B&LegNo=156&year=26
https://www.nmlegis.gov/Legislation/Legislation?Chamber=H&LegType=JR&LegNo=2&year=26
https://www.nmlegis.gov/Legislation/Legislation?Chamber=H&LegType=B&LegNo=60&year=26
https://www.nmlegis.gov/Legislation/Legislation?Chamber=H&LegType=B&LegNo=59&year=26
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86074155262
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Any amendments, substitutes, handouts, or supplemental information shall be 
submitted to HCPAC@nmlegis.gov at least 24 hours before the committee hearing. 

 

 
HOUSE EDUCATION COMMITTEE - G. ANDRES ROMERO, CHAIR 
 
 Wednesday, January 28, 2026 - 8:30 AM - Room 309 
 

 HB 40  TEMPORARY ERB MEMBER PAYMENT (BORREGO/STEFANICS) 
 HB 100  STEM INNOVATION NETWORK FUNDING (GONZALES/SARIÑANA) 
 HJR 1  BOARDS OF REGENTS NOMINATING COMMITTEES, CA (CHANDLER/STEINBORN) 

 
Join from PC, Mac, iPad, or Android: 
 https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86453983496  
 
Phone one-tap: 
 +16699009128,,86453983496# US (San Jose) 
 Webinar ID: 864 5398 3496 
 
Any amendments, substitutes, handouts, or supplemental information shall be 
submitted to HEC@nmlegis.gov at least 24 hours before the committee hearing. 

 

 
HOUSE ENERGY, ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES COMMITTEE - MATTHEW MCQUEEN, 

CHAIR 
 
 Thursday, January 29, 2026 - 8:30 AM - Room 317 
 

 HJR 3  ENVIRONMENTAL RIGHTS, CA (FERRARY/ROYBAL CABALLERO) 
 
Join from PC, Mac, iPad, or Android:  
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88578798130   
 
Phone one-tap:  
+13462487799,,88578798130# US (Houston)  
 
Webinar ID: 885 7879 8130 
 
Any amendments, substitutes, handouts or supplemental information shall be 
submitted to HENRC@nmlegis.gov at least 24 hours before the committee hearing. 

 

 
HOUSE GOVERNMENT, ELECTIONS AND INDIAN AFFAIRS COMMITTEE - D. WONDA JOHNSON, 

CHAIRWOMAN 
 
 Wednesday, January 28, 2026 - 8:30 AM - Room 305 
 

 HB 70  PRC SUPPORT AGENCY (ORTEZ/STEWART) 
 HB 93  STANDARD INCOME TAX DEDUCTION INCREASE (SENA CORTEZ/DOW) 
 HB 95  ADDITIONAL SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT JUDGESHIP (HOCHMAN-VIGIL) 

https://www.nmlegis.gov/Legislation/Legislation?Chamber=H&LegType=B&LegNo=40&year=26
https://www.nmlegis.gov/Legislation/Legislation?Chamber=H&LegType=B&LegNo=100&year=26
https://www.nmlegis.gov/Legislation/Legislation?Chamber=H&LegType=JR&LegNo=1&year=26
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86453983496
https://www.nmlegis.gov/Legislation/Legislation?Chamber=H&LegType=JR&LegNo=3&year=26
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88578798130
https://www.nmlegis.gov/Legislation/Legislation?Chamber=H&LegType=B&LegNo=70&year=26
https://www.nmlegis.gov/Legislation/Legislation?Chamber=H&LegType=B&LegNo=93&year=26
https://www.nmlegis.gov/Legislation/Legislation?Chamber=H&LegType=B&LegNo=95&year=26
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 HB 139  NM HOUSING TRUST FUND (ANYANONU/JOHNSON) 
 HB 140  AFFORDABLE HOUSING ACT OVERSIGHT DUTIES (ANYANONU/JOHNSON) 
 HJR 4  CYFD COMMISSION, CA (CHÁVEZ E/MARTÍNEZ J.) 

 
Join from PC, Mac, iPad, or Android:  
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87880458384    
 
Phone one-tap: 
+12532050468,,87880458384# US  
 
Webinar ID: 878 8045 8384 
 
Any amendments, substitutes, handouts or supplemental information must be 
submitted to HGEIC@nmlegis.gov at least 24 hours before the committee. 

 

 
HOUSE HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE - ELIZABETH THOMSON, CHAIR 
 
 Wednesday, January 28, 2026 - 9:00 AM - Room 307 
 

 HB 104  COUNTY & TRIBAL HEALTH COUNCILS ACT FUNDING (LUJAN/HERNANDEZ JF) 
 HB 114  EXPAND DOUBLE UP FOOD BUCKS PGM (DOW/LUJAN) 
 HB 130  CYFD DOMESTIC VIOLENCE PGMS FUNDING (HERNDON) 
 HB 142  RURAL HEALTH CARE TAX CREDIT CHANGES (SILVA/GONZALES) 
 HB 34  SCHOOL NURSE LICENSURE PROVISIONS (GARRATT/FIGUEROA) 

 
Join from PC, Mac, iPad, or Android: 
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89239783977  
 
Phone one-tap: 
+16694449171,,89239783977# US 
 
Webinar ID: 892 3978 3977 
 
Any amendments, substitutes, handouts, or supplemental information shall be 
submitted to HHHC@nmlegis.gov at least 24 hours before the committee hearing. 

 

 
HOUSE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE - CHRISTINE CHANDLER, CHAIR 
 
 Wednesday, January 28, 2026 - 1:30 PM or 15 minutes after floor – Room: 
House Floor Chambers 
 

 HB 9  IMMIGRANT SAFETY ACT (CHÁVEZ E/RUBIO) 
 HB 32  COUNSELING LICENSURE COMPACT (MATTHEWS/JONES) 
 HB 33  PSYCHOLOGY INTERJURISDICTIONAL COMPACT (MATTHEWS/JONES) 

 
Join from PC, Mac, iPad, or Android:  
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85261255418   
  
Phone one-tap:  
+16699009128,,85261255418# US (San Jose)  
  

https://www.nmlegis.gov/Legislation/Legislation?Chamber=H&LegType=B&LegNo=139&year=26
https://www.nmlegis.gov/Legislation/Legislation?Chamber=H&LegType=B&LegNo=140&year=26
https://www.nmlegis.gov/Legislation/Legislation?Chamber=H&LegType=JR&LegNo=4&year=26
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87880458384
https://www.nmlegis.gov/Legislation/Legislation?Chamber=H&LegType=B&LegNo=104&year=26
https://www.nmlegis.gov/Legislation/Legislation?Chamber=H&LegType=B&LegNo=114&year=26
https://www.nmlegis.gov/Legislation/Legislation?Chamber=H&LegType=B&LegNo=130&year=26
https://www.nmlegis.gov/Legislation/Legislation?Chamber=H&LegType=B&LegNo=142&year=26
https://www.nmlegis.gov/Legislation/Legislation?Chamber=H&LegType=B&LegNo=34&year=26
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89239783977
https://www.nmlegis.gov/Legislation/Legislation?Chamber=H&LegType=B&LegNo=9&year=26
https://www.nmlegis.gov/Legislation/Legislation?Chamber=H&LegType=B&LegNo=32&year=26
https://www.nmlegis.gov/Legislation/Legislation?Chamber=H&LegType=B&LegNo=33&year=26
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85261255418


 
 

Page 5 of 6 

Webinar ID: 852 6125 5418 
 
Any amendments, substitutes, or supplemental information shall be submitted to 
HJC@nmlegis.gov at least 24 hours before the committee hearing. 

 

 
HOUSE LABOR, VETERANS & MILITARY AFFAIRS COMMITTEE - PATRICIA ROYBAL CABALLERO, 

CHAIR 
 
 Thursday, January 29, 2026 - 1:30 PM - Room 315 
 

 HM 7  STUDY STATE GOV'T WORK WITHOUT BENEFITS (ROYBAL CABALLERO) 
 HB 177  VETERAN SERVICE ANIMAL SERVICES & SHELTER (MARTINEZ A./DUNCAN) 
 HB 43  DISABILITY & SURVIVOR PENSIONS CHANGES (BORREGO/SANCHEZ) 

 
Join from PC, Mac, iPad, or Android: 
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86033274904  
 
Phone one-tap: 
+13462487799,,86033274904# US  
 
Webinar ID: 860 3327 4904 
 
Any amendments, substitutes, handouts, or supplemental information shall be 
submitted to HLVMC@nmlegis.gov at least 24 hours before the committee hearing 

 

 
HOUSE RURAL DEVELOPMENT, LAND GRANTS AND CULTURAL AFFAIRS 
COMMITTEE 

- LINDA SERRATO, CHAIR 

 
 Thursday, January 29, 2026 - 9:00 AM - Room 305 
 

 HB 64  PUBLIC PROJECT REVOLVING FUND APPROPRIATIONS (CATES) 
 HB 110  HOUSING DEVELOPMENT DATA REPORTING (PARAJÓN) 
 HB 158  PLANS ON USE OF CERTAIN FUNDS (LITTLE/SILVA) 

 
Join from PC, Mac, iPad, or Android:  
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86712308884   
 
Phone one-tap:  
+13462487799,,86712308884# US (Houston)  
 
Webinar ID: 867 1230 8884 
 
Any amendments, substitutes, or supplemental information must be submitted to 
the email HRDLC@nmlegis.gov at least 24 hours before the committee. 

 

 
 
 
 
 

https://www.nmlegis.gov/Legislation/Legislation?Chamber=H&LegType=M&LegNo=7&year=26
https://www.nmlegis.gov/Legislation/Legislation?Chamber=H&LegType=B&LegNo=177&year=26
https://www.nmlegis.gov/Legislation/Legislation?Chamber=H&LegType=B&LegNo=43&year=26
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86033274904
https://www.nmlegis.gov/Legislation/Legislation?Chamber=H&LegType=B&LegNo=64&year=26
https://www.nmlegis.gov/Legislation/Legislation?Chamber=H&LegType=B&LegNo=110&year=26
https://www.nmlegis.gov/Legislation/Legislation?Chamber=H&LegType=B&LegNo=158&year=26
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86712308884
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HOUSE TAXATION & REVENUE COMMITTEE - DERRICK J. LENTE, CHAIR 
 
 Wednesday, January 28, 2026 - 8:30 AM - Room 317 
 
    Organizational Meeting: 
Legislative Finance Committee Chief Economist Ismael Torres 
    State Of New Mexico Revenue Forecast 
State of New Mexico Taxation and Revenue Cabinet Secretary Stephanie Schardin Clarke 
    Overview of NM Taxes  
    Governor's Tax Priorities 
Any amendments, substitutes, handouts, or supplemental information shall be 
submitted to HTRC@nmlegis.gov at least 24 hours before the committee. 

 

 
HOUSE TRANSPORTATION, PUBLIC WORKS & CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS COMMITTEE - ART DE LA 

CRUZ, CHAIR 
 
 Thursday, January 29, 2026 - 9:00 AM - Room 309 
 
 TRIP Report, Presentation on the State of Roads and Infrastructure in New Mexico 
 By Caroline Bonifas and Rocky Moretti 
 

 SB 2 /a STATE HIGHWAY PROJECT BONDS (GONZALES/MUÑOZ) 
  
Join from PC, Mac, iPad, or Android:  
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89253156631   
 
Phone one-tap: +17193594580,,89253156631# US 
  
Webinar ID: 892 5315 6631 
 
Any amendments, substitutes, handouts or supplemental information shall be 
submitted to HTPWC@nmlegis.gov at least 24 hours in advance. 
 

https://www.nmlegis.gov/Legislation/Legislation?Chamber=S&LegType=B&LegNo=2&year=26
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89253156631

